

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
C O U N C I L

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001230
Date 16 June 2017

Safeguarding Children Procedures

Request:

1. Under safeguarding procedures how many children have concerns been raised to you about their potential radicalisation in each of the last three years (i) 2014, (ii) 2015 and (iii) 2016.
2. In each year what was the split between males and females and what was the age of the youngest?

In respect of your above questions, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

I can advise you that this information would be held by the West Midlands Police.